

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>SPLA No.307 of 2023 With CRLA No.822 of 2023 Arvind Oberoi Vs. State of Uttarakhand and Another <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Alok Kumar, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.S. Kanyal, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Varun Agarwal, learned counsel for Respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Present special leave to appeal is filed by the appellant against the impugned judgment and order dated 28.08.2023 passed by 8th Additional Civil Judge/Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dehradun in Criminal Case No.1228 of 2018 Arvind Oberoi vs. Siddhartha Jain.</p> <p>5. After hearing learned counsel for the appellant the grounds are found to be sufficient for admitting the appeal.</p> <p>6. Leave is granted.</p> <p>7. Admit.</p> <p>8. Trial court record has been received.</p> <p>9. Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the concerned parties, as per Rules.</p> <p>10. Let the objection be filed by the State within two weeks.</p> <p>11. List on 14.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 25.03.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--